



## NLC INDIA LIMITED

(formerly Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited)  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd. Office: First Floor, No.8, Mayor Sathyamurthy Road,  
FSD, Egmore Complex of Food Corporation of India, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031  
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.

Phone: 04142/252205. Fax: 04142-252645, 252646

CIN:L93090TN1956GD1003507

Web-site:www.nlcindia.com:e-Mail:cosec@nlcindia.com

Lr.No.Secy/Press Release/2018

Dt.14.08.2018

To The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Plot No.C/1,G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra(E),Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code : <b>NLCINDIA</b>	To The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code : <b>513683</b>
--	---

Dear sirs,

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dt.14.08.2018 for your reference and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully  
for NLC India Limited

*Shan*  
14/8/18  
For Company Secretary



नएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड-NLC India Limited  
(Formerly Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited)  
(‘Navratna’- Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN L93090TN1956G01003507 Website : [www.nlcindia.com](http://www.nlcindia.com)



Public Relations Department  
Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu  
e-mail : [pr.dept@nlcinda.com](mailto:pr.dept@nlcinda.com) Tele Fax : 04142- 252257

**P R E S S R E L A S E**

**Date: 14-08-2018**

**NLCIL NETS Rs.319.63 Cr. In Q1/2018-19**

Lignite production in the current quarter (Q1) is 36.21 Lakh Tonnes (LT) compared to 37.91 LT in the corresponding quarter of previous year. Lignite production was restricted to liquidate the opening stock. Power generation in the current quarter is 4883.91 Million Units (MU) as against 5275.52 MU in the corresponding quarter of the previous year. Lower power generation is mainly due to preponement of major overhauling of two thermal units in current quarter.

Profit for the current quarter is Rs.319.63 crore compared to Rs.316.09 crore in the corresponding quarter of previous year and registered a growth of 1.12% over the corresponding quarter of previous year.

The total Revenue of the company for the current quarter is Rs.1696.81 crore as against Rs.2254.00 crore in the corresponding quarter of previous year. Reduction in turnover is mainly on account of non applicability of Clean Energy Cess after introduction of GST and application of Ind AS 115 from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2018, both having no impact on bottom line.

Net power surrender in the current quarter is decreased to 485.13 MU against 763.90 MU in the corresponding quarter of the previous year. Sale of Un-requisitioned Power increased from 198.44 MU to 268.47 MU. Further Open Market sale of lignite has also increased from 83,000 Tonne to 5.17 Lakh Tonne and registered an increase of revenue by Rs.74 crore.

During the current Quarter the company has commissioned 200 MW of Solar Power to its existing renewable portfolio. Revenue from renewable registered an increase of Rs.30 crore in the current quarter over previous quarter.

*[Handwritten Signature]*

**GENERAL MANAGER/PUBLIC RELATIONS**

